

Standard Competition Terms and Conditions

Competition	Win with Taronga Zoo Sydney, thanks to Disney's Mufasa: The Lion King
Name	Will With Faloriga 200 Sydney, thanks to Dishey's Ividiasa. The Lion King
Competition	Game of Chance
Туре	dance of chance
Permit	Not applicable
Promoter	The promoter is Taronga Conservation Society Australia ABN 41 7336 198 76 addressed at Bradleys
	Head Rd Mosman NSW 2088.
Website	www.taronga.org.au
Time and Date	All times and dates specified in these Terms and Conditions are times and dates in Sydney, which
	may be Australian Eastern Standard Time ("AEST") or Australian Eastern Daylight Time ("AEDT")
	depending on the date.
Entry	(i) Entrants must be 18 years of age of age or older to be eligible to enter
Restrictions	(ii) Entrants must be residents of Australia
	(iii) Entrants must not be a Taronga Conservation Society Australia employee or
	immediate family member of a Taronga Conservation Society Australia employee
	(or an employee of any entity or agency associated with the competition)
Method of Entry	Entrants can enter the competition either by;
	- Visiting the Online Entry Form (<u>https://taronga.tfaforms.net/77</u>) either from the Taronga
	website or by following the Taronga Social Media posts and completing the competition
	entry fields, by providing a valid first name, last name, phone number, postcode, and
	email address; and/or
	- Following the QR code to the Online Entry Form (https://taronga.tfaforms.net/76) from
	the Taronga Zoo Sydney Disney's Mufasa: The Lion King on-site signage or Disney's Mufasa: The Lion King kid's map and completing the competition entry fields, by
	providing a valid first name, last name, phone number, postcode, and email address.
	Entrants that also correctly enter the Competition Entry Words will be given a bonus
	entry into the competition, each entry totalling two (2) entries in total.
	entry into the competition, each entry totaling two (2) entries in total.
	There will be two Prize Draws as follows;
	- Entries received between 9am Friday 22 November 2024 and 5pm Friday 12 December
	2024 will be eligible for the Major Prize, Minor Prize, First Runner-up Prize, and Second
	Runner-up Prizes.
	- Entries received between 5:01pm Friday 12 December 2024 and 5pm Sunday 19 January
	2025 will only be eligible for the Minor Prize, First Runner-up Prize, and Second Runner-
	up Prizes. Entries received during this period will not be eligible for the Major Prize.
Competition	This competition will start at 9am on Friday 22 November 2024.
Entry Opens	
Competition	This competition will close at 5pm on Sunday 19 January 2025.
Entry Closes	
Competition	Game of chance, no judges.
Judged	T 5: We HI WE IN F. STATE OF THE STATE OF TH
Notification	The Prize Winners will be notified in line with the prize they have won, as follows;
Date	 Major Prize Winners will be notified by Friday 13 December 2024. Minor Prize Winner, First Runner-ups, and Second Runner-ups will be notified by Friday
	24 January 2025.
Notification	The Prize Winners will be notified by phone and/or email. Entrants must supply a valid email
Method	address and phone number with their entry. It is the responsibility of each entrant to ensure that
	the details in their entry form are correct and no responsibility will be taken by Taronga
	Conservation Society Australia to correct any out of date information. Invalid emails or
	uncontactable phone numbers will be disqualified from this competition.
Draw	Taronga Conservation Society Australia may announce winners (with their expressed consent) on
Publication	the Taronga website. Otherwise winner's details will not be announced or shared publicly.
Method	
Prize Details	There will be five (5) Major Prize Winners who will win one Major Prize, each including;
	- One (1) double pass to the Preview Screening Event on Tuesday 17 December at
	Sydney's State Theatre

- One (1) Disney's Mufasa: The Lion King Prize Pack, including but not limited to a drink cup, a notebook, pen, blanket
- One (1) double pass to Taronga Zoo Sydney

There will be one (1) Minor Prize Winner who will win one Minor Prize, including;

- One (1) x overnight stay to Taronga Sydney's Roar and Snore for two adults and two children between the ages of five (5) and seventeen (17)
- Two (2) x Disney's Mufasa: The Lion King prize packs, including but not limited to a drink cup, a notebook, pen, blanket
- Two (2) x in-season double passes to see Disney's Mufasa: the Lion King in cinemas

There will be five (5) First Runners-up who will win one First Runner-up Prize, each including;

- One (1) Disney's Mufasa: The Lion King Prize Pack, including but not limited to a drink cup, a notebook, pen, blanket
- One (1) x in-season double passes to see Disney's Mufasa: The Lion King in cinemas
- One (1) double pass to Taronga Zoo Sydney

There will be thirty-three (33) Second Runner-up who will win one Second Runner-up Prize, each including;

Unclaimed Prize Draw

- One (1) x in-season double passes to see Disney's Mufasa: The Lion King in cinemas

If a Prize Winner is unable to be contacted, the Promoter will retain the Prize for three (3) weeks
from date of the draw. If the Prize is not claimed within three (3) weeks of the date of the draw,
the Promoter will redraw another winner for the unclaimed Prize. Re-draw winners will be notified
as set out in the above.

Special Conditions

- 1. Employees of the Promoter, its agencies, affiliate businesses and other entities in association with this Promotion together with their immediate families and members of the household of those persons are not eligible to enter.
- Each unique eligible lead form completion will be counted as one (1) entry to the competition.
- 3. Prizes are transferable to another person but not exchangeable. The prize cannot be redeemed as cash, other goods and services or sold to a third party including online auctions and private sales. Unused portions of the prize will be forfeited, and no compensation will be paid in lieu of that element of the prize.
- 4. The Promoter's decision in relation to any aspects of the competition is final and binding on every person who enters, and no correspondence will be entered.
- 5. The Promoter reserves the right to request Winners to provide proof of age and identity prior to awarding the Prize. Identification considered suitable for verification is at the discretion of the Promoter.
- 6. The Promoter and any prize supplier shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with any prize/s except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law. The Promoter and any prize supplier will not be responsible for any incorrect, inaccurate or incomplete information communicated during or in connection with this promotion if the deficiency is occasioned by any cause outside the reasonable control of the Promoter including without limitation technical malfunctions or failures.
- 7. The Walt Disney Company (Australia) Pty Ltd is a prize supplier. The prize supplier's responsibilities are limited to the provision of its component of the Prize to the Promoter. The prize supplier is not responsible for the promotion, administration or execution of the competition. Participation in the competition does not entitle any participant to use any of the prize supplier's intellectual property rights (including any name, trade mark or copyright) for any purpose.
- 8. Entrants consent to the Promoter and any prize supplier using their name, likeness, image and/or voice in the event they are a Prize Winner (including photograph, film and/or recording of the same) in any media for an unlimited period without remuneration for the

purpose of promoting this competition (including any outcome), and promoting any products and/or services of the Promoter and/or prize supplier.